
EXHIBIT 2 
 
 

CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY 
 
 
Finance Committee 
June 23, 2015 
 
 
 

RESOLUTION TO AMEND AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE LIBRARY OF OHIO 
REGARDING LSTA GRANT TO ADMINISTER KNOWITNOW 

 
 
 

WHEREAS, In May 2014, the State Library Board awarded a LSTA grant in the amount of 
$259,416 to the Cleveland Public Library for the continued administration of 
KnowItNow for the period July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015; and 

 
WHEREAS, On May 13, 2014, the Board of Trustees of the Cleveland Public Library 

accepted this LSTA grant in the amount of $259,416 from the State Library 
of Ohio and entered into an agreement (the “Agreement”) with the State 
Library of Ohio; and 

 
WHEREAS, The State Library of Ohio would like to extend the Agreement to terminate on 

December 31, 2015 and agrees to grant the Cleveland Public Library the 
sum of $30,000 from FFY2013 carryover LSTA funds and $163,130.05 from 
FFY2014 LSTA funds to fund this project, which is a total decrease of 
$66,285.95 from the original acceptance; now be it  

 
RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees authorizes the Executive Director, CEO, or his 

designee, to enter into an amendment to the Agreement to extend the term 
through December 31, 2015 and to accept this LSTA grant in the amount of 
$193,130.05 from the State Library of Ohio; and be it further 

 
RESOLVED,  That the Executive Director, CEO or his designee is authorized to enter into 

and execute such agreements and instruments as may be necessary or 
appropriate, including those in excess of $25,000.00, to effectuate the terms 
and conditions of this Resolution, which agreements and instruments shall 
be subject to the approval of the Library’s Chief Legal Officer. 

 






	Ex2_RESOLU.KNOWITNOW
	Finance Committee

	Ex2_Attach_State Library of Ohio

